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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of 

The Penn State Hershey Medical Center,
a corporation, 

and 

Pinnacle Health System, 
a corporation. 

Docket No. 9368 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT 

CERTIFICATION OF MEET & CONFER 

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Scheduling Order entered on January 13, 2016, 

Respondents’ counsel certifies that Adrian Wager-Zito met and conferred with Complainant’s 

counsel, William Efron, on February 15, 2016, in a good-faith effort to resolve the issues in 

Respondents’ Motion to Stay the Administrative Hearing, and that the parties were unable to 

reach agreement. 

Dated:  February 22, 2016  
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Adrian Wager-Zito 

Adrian Wager-Zito 
Julie E. McEvoy  
Toby G. Singer 
Kenneth W. Field 
Christopher N. Thatch 
William D. Coglianese 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 
adrianwagerzito@jonesday.com  
jmcevoy@jonesday.com 
tgsinger@jonesday.com 
kfield@jonesday.com 
cthatch@jonesday.com 
wcoglianese@jonesday.com   
T:  (202) 879-3939  
F:  (202) 626-1700 

Counsel for Respondents 
Penn State Hershey Medical Center & 
Pinnacle Health System

02 22 2016
581071



PUBLIC VERSION 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 22, 2016, I filed the foregoing document electronically 

using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

William H. Efron 
Jared P. Nagley 
Geralyn J. Trujillo 
Ryan F. Harsch 
Jonathan W. Platt 
Nancy Turnblacer 
Theodore Zang 
Gerald A. Stein  
BUREAU OF COMPETITION 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
NORTHEAST REGION  
One Bowling Green, Suite 318 
New York, NY 10004 
wefron@ftc.gov 
jnagley@ftc.gov 
T:  (212) 607-2829 
F:  (212) 607-2832 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
Federal Trade Commission 

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and 

correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed documents that 

is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

Dated:  February 22, 2016 /s/ Adrian Wager-Zito 
 Adrian Wager-Zito 
 



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on February 22, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondents' Motion to
Stay the Administrative Hearing, Certification of Meet & Confer, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on February 22, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing
Respondents' Motion to Stay the Administrative Hearing, Certification of Meet & Confer, upon:
 
William Efron
Regional Director
Federal Trade Commission
wefron@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Ryan Harsch
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rharsch@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jared Nagley
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jnagley@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jonathan Platt
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jplatt@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Gerald Stein
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
gstein@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Geralyn Trujillo
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
gtrujillo@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Nancy Turnblacer
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
nturnblacer@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Theodore Zang
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
tzang@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Adrian Wager-Zito
JONES DAY
adrianwagerzito@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Toby Singer
JONES DAY
tgsinger@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Kenneth Field
JONES DAY
kfield@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Julia McEvoy
JONES DAY
jmcevoy@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
William Coglianese
JONES DAY
wcoglianese@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Christopher Thatch
JONES DAY
cthatch@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Peggy Bayer Femenella
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
pbayer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James W.  Frost
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jfrost@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Lynda Lao
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
llao1@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
 
 



Adrian Wager-Zito
Attorney


